
LAMOURE-LITCHVILLE/MARION LOBOES 
2025 FOOTBALL SCHEDULE 

 
DATE/DAY​ OPPONENT​ SITE​ TIME​​  
 
Aug. 22, Friday​ Hatton/Northwood​ Away​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Aug. 29, Friday ​ Tri-State​ Home ​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Sept. 5, Friday​ Wyndmere/Lidgerwood​ Home​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Sept. 12, Friday​ South Border​ Ashley​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Sept. 19, Friday​ Hankinson (Homecoming) ​ Home​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Sept. 26, Friday​ Griggs/Midkota​ Away​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Oct. 3, Friday​ Maple River​ Home​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Oct. 10, Friday​ Richland​ Away ​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Oct. 17, Friday​ Enderlin​ Home ​ 7:00 p.m. 
 
Oct. 25, Saturday​ Playoffs​ TBA​ TBA 
 
Nov. 1, Saturday​ Quarterfinals​ TBA​ TBA​  
 
Nov. 8, Saturday​ Semifinals​ TBA​ TBA 
 
Nov. 14, Friday​ State Finals​ Fargo​ TBA​ ​
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